
STATE PRESIDENT Email Mobile

1 OSSAP(AP) Dr. P. Ashok 
Kumar

patnalaashok@gmail.com 9849123602

2 Bihar Dr. Upendra 
Prasad

drupendraprasad@hotmail.com 9334112981

3 Chhatisgarh Dr. Vipin Jain muhnotvj@gmail.com 9425214949
4 Delhi Dr. Ajay Kumar 

Shukla
ajay.shukla63@yahoo.co.in 9868565757

5 Gujarat Dr. Dinesh 
Thakkar

drdineshthakkar@yahoo.com 9825599504

Himachal 
Pradesh

Dr. Lokesh Thakur drlokeshthakur2u@gmail.com 9418076820

7 Jharkhand Dr. Govind Gupta gkgupta1975@yahoo.co.in 7979014287
8 Jammu & 

Kashmir
Dr. Altaf Ahmad 
Kawoosa

draltafk@yahoo.com 9419013229

9 Karnataka Dr. Anil Patil dranilbp@yahoo.com 9448120250
10 Kerala Dr.Sreenath K.R. krsreenath@gmail.com 9447002841
11 Madhya 

Pradesh
Dr. Pradeep 
Choudhari

pchoudhari@rediffmail.com 9826053328

12 Maharashtra Dr Sampat 
Dumbre Patil 

sampatdumbre@gmail.com 9822339892

13 NEROSA (North-
East)

Dr. Chinmoy Das daschinmoy09@gmail.com 9435043908

14 Odisha Dr. K.R. 
Mohapatro

krmahapatro@gmail.com 9437024331

15 Punjab Dr. Harpal Singh 
Selhi

drharpal@gmail.com 9815022527

16 Pondicherry Dr. Pragash M. pragashm76@yahoo.com 9442044239
17 ROSA 

(Rajasthan)
Dr. Ramesh Vijay drrameshvijay@gmail.com 9828015137

18 Tamil Nadu Dr. N. 
Manikandan

nithishkowshik@gmail.com 9585524800

19 Telangana Dr Ram Kumar 
Reddy 

krkreddy2009@gmail.com 9849255864

20 Uttar Pradesh Dr. Piyush Kumar 
Misra

thepiyushmisra@gmail.com 9415216934

21 Uttrakhand Dr. Puneet 
Agarwal

apuneet@ymail.com 9837155465

22 West Bengal Dr. Gaur Gautam 
Kar

ggkar@rediffmail.com 9830033580

23 Central Zone of 
IOA

Dr. Bhuwan Singh drbhuwansingh@yahoo.com 9973379559

State Chapters of IOA Presidents 2024-2025 as on 27th October 2025
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STATE SECRETARY Email Mobile

1 OSSAP(AP) Dr. T. Vijay Krishna 
Reddy

drvijayreddy_ortho@yahoo.co.in 9989145675

2 Bihar Dr. Pravin Kumar 
Sahu

oxygenhospital2019@gmail.com 9006633325

3 Chhatisgarh Dr. Atin Kundu atin.bestdoc@gmail.com 9826183555
4 Delhi Dr. Sandeep 

Kumar
drsandeepkumar20@gmail.com 8860810064

5 Gujarat Dr. Abhijeet 
Salunke

drabhijeetsalunke@gmail.com 9726500263

6 Himachal 
Pradesh

Dr. Ritesh Soni riteshsoni65@gmail.com 8894612270

7 Jharkhand Dr. S. Ayan ayancnmc@gmail.com 7261002716
8 Jammu & 

Kashmir
Dr. Abdul Ghani drghani31@gmail.com 9797597406

9 Karnataka Dr. Harish Murthy drharishmurthysgkoa@gmail.com 9880765855
10 Kerala Dr. Ansu Anand A. ansuananda@gmail.com 9447105382
11 Madhya 

Pradesh
Dr. Ashish Gohiya gohiya@gmail.com 9425303783

12 Maharashtra Dr. Abhijeet 
Wahegaonkar

abhiwahe@gmail.com 7774034263

13 NEROSA (North 
East)

Dr. Bhaskar 
Borgohain

bhaskarprofessor@gmail.com 8837275614

14 Odisha Dr. Satya Ranjan 
Patra

drsatyarp@gmail.com 9438672301

15 Punjab Dr. Iqbal singh 
Ghai

isghai@gmail.com 9814109201

16 Pondicherry Dr.Saravanan ksorthopaediccentre@gmail.com 9787711611
17 ROSA 

(Rajasthan)
Dr. Vikram 
Sharma

sportsmedjaipur@gmail.com 9414045248

18 Tamil Nadu Dr. V. 
Thirunarayanan

thiruorthokmc@gmail.com 9940409861

19 Telangana Dr. Jagan Mohan 
Reddy

email2jagan@gmail.com 9652133270

20 Uttar Pradesh Dr. Amit Jaiswal orthomaxhospital@gmail.com 9415087330
21 Uttrakhand Dr. Gaurav Gupta drgauravorthosurgeon@gmail.com 8755476767
22 West Bengal Dr. Sabyasachi 

Santra
santra.sabyasachi@gmail.com 9434010800

23 Central Zone of 
IOA

Dr. Peeyush 
Chansouria

pchansouria@gmail.com 9336912471

State Chapters of IOA Secretaries 2024-2025 as on 27th October 2025



NoState Name Email Mobile NO

1 AP (OSSAP) Dr. B. Someshwara 
Reddy

srini_2600@rediffmail.com 9948514036

2 AP (OSSAP) Dr. Maji C.S. Naidu naidumajjivijag@gmail.com 9849208007
3 Bihar Dr. Bhuwan Kumar 

Singh
drbhuwansingh@yahoo.com 9431243227

4 Delhi Dr. Shailendra 
Chandra Gupta

shalen2009@gmail.com 9871599799

5 Delhi Dr. Samarth Mittal samarthmittal@gmail.com 9013662489
6 Gujarat Dr. Dhawal Desai desaidd@hotmail.com 9824144347
7 Gujarat Dr. Jawahar Jethwa jawahar_jethwa@yahoo.com 9824031859
8 Karnataka Dr. Bharath Raju G. drbkoasg@gmail.com 9945982729
9 Karnataka Dr. Anil B. Patil dranilbp@yahoo.com 9448120250
10 kerala Dr. Ansu Anand A. ansuananda@gmail.com 9447105382
11 Kerala Dr. Ajithkumar M N mnajithkumar@gmail.com 9446997884
12 Madhya Pradesh Dr. Pradeep 

Choudhari
pchoudhari@rediffmail.com 9826053328

13 Madhya Pradesh Dr. R.K. S. Dhakad dhakaddrrks7@gmail.com 9826243255
14 Maharashtra Dr. Sandeep Biraris sandeepb143@gmail.com 9757060888
15 Maharashtra Dr. Prashant Tonape prashanttonape@yahoo.com 9850133323
16 Odisha Dr. Biswajit Sahu drbiswasahu@yahoo.com 9437314789
17 Punjab Dr. Harpal Singh Selhi drharpal@gmail.com 9815022527
18 Rajasthan Dr. Deepak 

Chaudhary
docbone2006@gmail.com 9636282077

19 Rajasthan Dr. Arun Sharma asaksarun2000@gmail.com 7891688519
20 Tamil Nadu Dr. A. Mohamed 

Zubair
orthozubair@yahoo.co.in 9942236999

21 Tamil Nadu Dr. Prahalad Singhi docpsin2001@yahoo.co.in 8122192632
22 Telangana Dr. Raja Ramesh 

Badavath
rajabadavath@yahoo.com 9985004667

23 Telangana Dr. P. Sudheer Kumar sudhirdr9@gmail.com 9849041616
24 Uttar Pradesh Dr. Apoorva Agarwal apoorva166@yahoo.in 9810135017
25 Uttar Pradesh Dr. Maneeshi Bansal drmbansal69@gmail.com 9415218156
26 West Bengal Dr. Kiran Kr. 

Mukhopadhyay
orthokiran@gmail.com 9433166270

27 West Bengal Dr. Parth Sarathi 
Sarka

dr.p.s.sarkar@gmail.com 9433306726

State Representatives of IOA 2024-2025 updated as of 12th February 2025


	Slide 1
	Slide 2
	Slide 3

